

## King County

## Legislation Details

File #:	202	3-0237	Version: 1				
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/25	/2023		In control:	Committee of the Whole		
On agenda:				Final action:	9/5/2023		
Enactment date	:			Enactment #	: 16400		
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Yared Yimer, who resides in council district seven, to the King County immigrant and refugee commission.						
Sponsors:	Pete	Pete von Reichbauer					
Indexes:	Appointments, Executive, immigration, King County, Refugee						
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. Motion 16400, 2. 2023-0237 transmittal letter, 3. 2023-0237 Legislative Review Form, 4. 2023- 0234_0235_0236_0237_0238_0239_SR_IRC-Appts.7.25.2023					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Α	ction	Result	
9/5/2023	1	Metropo	litan King County	Council P	assed	Pass	
8/16/2023	1	Committ	ee of the Whole	R	ecommended Do Pass Consent	Pass	
7/25/2023	1	Metropo	litan King County	Council Ir	ntroduced and Referred		